




ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Shallow Soil Excavation Implementation Schedule 479 days Tue 5/28/13 Thu 4/23/15

2 Consent Decree Signed 0 days Tue 5/28/13 Tue 5/28/13

3 Submit Implementation Schedule 0 days Mon 8/5/13 Mon 8/5/13

4 Submit Draft Shallow Soil Excavation Engineering Design Report 0 days Mon 8/26/13 Mon 8/26/13

5 Submit Draft Shallow Soil Excavation Construction Plans and Specifications 0 days Mon 8/26/13 Mon 8/26/13

6 Ecology Review and Approval of Shallow Soil Excavation Engineering Design Report 0 days Tue 10/15/13 Tue 10/15/13

7 Ecology Review and Approval of Shallow Soil Excavation Construction Plans and Specifications 0 days Tue 10/15/13 Tue 10/15/13

8 Submit Revised Implementation Schedule 0 days Thu 10/24/13 Thu 10/24/13

9 Submit Shallow Soil Excavation Compliance Monitoring Plan 0 days Wed 11/13/13 Wed 11/13/13

10 Submit Request for Extension and Proposed Revised Implementation Schedule 0 days Wed 2/26/14 Wed 2/26/14

11 Submit Revised Shallow Soil Excavation Construction Plans and Specifications 0 days Fri 5/9/14 Fri 5/9/14

12 Submit Revised Shallow Soil Excavation Compliance Monitoring Plan 0 days Fri 5/9/14 Fri 5/9/14

13 Submit Shallow Soil Excavation Health and Safety Plan 0 days Fri 5/9/14 Fri 5/9/14

14 Planning and Procurement for Shallow Soil Excavation Activities 85 days Mon 5/12/14 Wed 9/10/14

15 Estimated Duration of Shallow Soil Excavation Activities 70 days Wed 9/10/14 Thu 12/18/14

16 Submit Shallow Soil Excavation As-built Report 0 days Thu 4/23/15 Thu 4/23/15

17 Groundwater Remedy Implementation Schedule 1160 days? Tue 5/28/13 Sun 12/31/17

18 Consent Decree Signed 0 days Tue 5/28/13 Tue 5/28/13

19 Submit Implementation Schedule 0 days Mon 8/5/13 Mon 8/5/13

20 Obtain Access Agreements for Off-Property Groundwater Investigation 25 days Mon 7/15/13 Fri 8/16/13

21 Perform Off-Property Groundwater Investigation 10 days Mon 8/19/13 Fri 8/30/13

22 Submit Revised Implementation Schedule 0 days Fri 9/12/14 Fri 9/12/14

23 Timeframe for Groundwater Monitoring to Define Nitrate Plume 26 mons Tue 9/3/13 Mon 9/28/15

24 Submit Draft Groundwater Remedy Engineering Design Report 0 days Wed 12/16/15 Wed 12/16/15

25 Ecology Review and Approval of Groundwater Remedy Engineering Design Report 1 mon? Thu 12/17/15 Tue 1/19/16

26 Submit Draft Groundwater Remedy Construction Plans and Specifications 0 days Wed 4/13/16 Wed 4/13/16

27 Ecology Review and Approval of Groundwater Remedy Construction Plans and Specifications 1 mon? Thu 4/14/16 Wed 5/11/16

28 Obtain Off-Property Access Agreements for Groundwater Remedy 6 mons? Wed 1/20/16 Fri 7/8/16

29 Submit Groundwater Remedy Operations & Maintenance Plan 0 days Fri 7/8/16 Fri 7/8/16

30 Submit Groundwater Remedy Compliance Monitoring Plan 0 days Fri 7/8/16 Fri 7/8/16

31 Submit Groundwater Remedy Health and Safety Plan 0 days Fri 8/19/16 Fri 8/19/16

32 Estimated Window for Groundwater Remedy Implementation - Final Timeframe TBD 9 mons? Tue 10/4/16 Wed 6/21/17

33 Submit Groundwater Remedy As-built Report 0 days Sun 12/31/17 Sun 12/31/17

34 Long-Term Groundwater Remedy Monitoring Schedule 1200 days? Thu 9/14/17 Tue 4/19/22

35 Estimated Performance of Long-Term Groundwater Monitoring for Groundwater Remedy 36 mons? Thu 9/14/17 Tue 6/16/20

36 Estimated Performance of Long-Term IC Monitoring for Groundwater Remedy 60 mons? Thu 9/14/17 Tue 4/19/22
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